Date

Course
Weather

Spooky Brook - Blues (70 /123)

Partly Sunny and 40,

1/2/2016

Larry Thiry and Mike Jeffries tie with 71 in changing conditions - started out with frozen fairways, bunkers
and greens ended up with wind and soft fairways and greens. Larry was the big winner.
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Thiry, L.
Jeffries
Grote

Ceglia, Sr

Babetski
Schuler
Minutello
Thiry, F.

Rismanchi

Rapp

Gross

96
88
87

84

90
83
91
105
97
98

Equity
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Front

Nine

33

38
41

35

36
40
36
35

39
40

Back
Nine
38

33
31

38

37
33
39
42

40
40

Net

71
71
72

73

73
75
75
77

79
80

Strokes
Behind
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Total
Win/Loss

$43.30
$19.30
$24.80

$1.25

$3.50)

($18.50)

($22.00)

NASSAUS

Front 9 1st
2nd

Back 9 1st
2nd

POTS

Birdies

Net Birdies

Net Eagles

Greenies
Sandys
Par3s-G
Par3's- N
Eagles

33 Thiry, L.
35 Ceglia, Sr

31 Grote

33 leffries

1 Grote
8 Thiry, L.

3 Thiry, L.

2 Schuler

1 Thiry, L.
13 Ceglia, Sr
11 Ceglia, Sr
0

Thiry, F.

Schuler

Grote

Jeffries Grote

Rismanchi



Date
Course

Sea Qaks (70.1 /136)

Weather Partly Sunny and 40.

1/7/2016

Mike Jeffries is low on a day with frozen greens and fairways and a very tough course. Many seemingly

good shots ran into the woods or traps because of the frozen conditions.

Position Name

BT

Jeffries

Griffith
Minutello
Rinaldi

Gross

93

93
98
91

Front

Equity  Nine

S o &

42

43
39

44

Back
Nine
32
36
41
37

Net

74

79
80
81

Strokes  Total

Behind  Win/Loss

$22.00

$1.00
00)
(516.00)
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NASSAUS

Front 9 Ist
2nd

Back 9 Ist
2nd

POTS

Birdies

Net Birdies

Net Eagles

Greenies
Sandys

Par3's-G
Par3's-N

Eagles

39 Minutello

32 lefiries

1 Griffith
6 Jeffries

0

1 Jeffries
0

15 Jeffries

Rinaldi

11 Jeffries
0



Date 01/09/16

Course Arrowhead at Heritage {69.1 /124}
Weather 80's, Partly Sunny

The DGA South Tour played Arrowhead Golf Club in Naples, FL. Weather was low 80's with partly sunny skies.
LT was in mid-season form shooting 31-37=68 for an 11 shot victory over a small field. Mike Rolph opened his
season with 3 penalty shots on the first 3 holes, as FTDGA shot 25 on those same 3 holes (10,7,8).

Front Back Strokes Total
Position Name Nine Mine Met Behind Win/Loss
1 Thiry, L. 31 37 68 $26.50
2 Rolph 40 39 79 11 ($12.00)
3 Thiry, F. 43 38 81 13 (514.50)
DGA Kitty $0.00

NASSAUS

Front 9 ist
2nd

Back 9 1st
2nd

Net Birdies
Net Eagles
Greenies
Sandys
Par3's-G
Par3's- N
Eagles

31

37

Thiry, L.

Thiry, L.

Thiry, L.
Thiry, L.
Thiry, L.
Thiry, L.

Thiry, L.
Thiry, L.

Thiry, F.



Date 1/9/2016
Course  Neshanic Valley (R/L) (69 /123)
Weather Cloudy, Light Rain 40's

Mike Jeffries plays steady to win by 3 over Jim Rinaldi. The greens were soooooo slow. Getting the ball to the
hole even on 5 foot puts was a clallenge. The rain started as a drizzle and then there were a few showers
mixed in - not exactly the great weather we had in December.

Front Back Strokes  Total
Position Name Gross Equity  Nine Nine Net Behind  Win/Loss
1 Jeffries 84 0 a3 34 67 $53.00
2 Rinaldi 79 0 35 35 70 3 81875
3 Grate 87 0 35 37 72 5 $4.50
4 Schuler 82 0 38 36 74 7l 00y
4 Fitzgerald 105 0 40 34 74 7 (33.00)
5 Perry, D. 89 0 37 38 75 8 ($18.00)
7 Ceglia, Sr 88 0 37 40 77 10 ($13.75)
8 Rismanchi 96 0 39 39 78 11 ($16.50)
9 Babetski 96 0 41 38 79 12 ($22.00)

NASSAUS

Front 9 st
2nd

Back 9 1st

2nd

POTS
Birdies
Net Birdies

Net Eagles
Greenies
Sandys

Par3's-G

Par3's-N
Eagles

33 leffries
35 Rinaldi

34 leffries

2 Rinaldi
8 Jeffries

1 Rinaldi
2 Jeffries
1 Jeffries

14 Rinaldi

11 Rismanchi

0

Grote

Fitzgerald

Schuler

Grote Schuler
Rinaldi

Grote Ceglia, Sr

Schuler

Ceglia, Sr



Date 01/11/16
Course Northdale {white) (70.4 /120)
Weather Cool 50s Light Breeze

125 yards to the fringe,

First day of the DGA southern season. Not great golf but sunny and relatively warm. Jim Petronchak eeks outa 1
stroke victory thanks to big numbers from Mike Rolph and Frank Thiry on one hole (10) with a five putt from
Mike including 4 no longer than 1 foot. Frank Thiry hits the shot of the day left handed from the base of a tree

Front Back Stwokes Total
Position Name Gross  Equity  Nine Nine Net Behind Win/Loss
1 Petronchak 83 0 37 39 76 $14.00
2 Thiry, F. 104 2 34 43 77 1 $5.00
3 Rolph a2 4 38 40 78 2 $1.00
4 Minutello 97 0 38 43 81 5 ($20.00)
DGA Kitty $0.00

MNASSAUS

Front 9 ist
2nd

Back 9 1st
2nd

POTS

Birdies
Net Birdies
Net Eagles
Greenies
Sandys
Par3's-G
Par3's- N
Eagles

34

39

Thiry, F.

Petronchak

Petronchak Rolph
Rolph

Thiry, F. Relph

Petronchak Rolph
Rolph
Rolph
Rolph



Date 01/12/16
Course Heritage Harbor - Blue (69.4 /117)
Weather Cool, Breezy, low 60's

Jim Petronchak wins by 7 on a tight course with small greens. Lots of big numbers. Mike Rolph leaves an eagle
putt just short. Frank Thiry generously watered tees, fairways and the golf cart in a very casual round.

Front Back Strokes Total
Position Name Gross  Equity  Nine Nine Net Behind Win/fLoss
1 Petronchak 79 0 35 37 72 $31.00
2 Rolph 93 2 39 40 79 7 $2.00
3 Minutello a8 2 39 44 83 11 {$16.00)
4 Thiry, F. 114 6 44 43 87 15 {$17.00)
DGA Kitty $0.00

NASSAUS

Front 9 Ist
2nd

Back 9 ist
Znd

POTS

Birdies

Net Birdies
Net Eagles
Greenies
Sandys
Par3's - G
Par3's-N
Eagles

35

37

Petronchak

Petronchak

Petronchak
Petronchak
Petronchak
Petronchak

Petronchak
Petronchak

Rolph
Thiry, F.
Rolph
Rolph



Date 01/13/16
Course Westchase (68.8 /125)
Weather Cool, overcast, 50's

Jim Petronchak plays steady golf and wins by double digits with a bit of home field advantage. Course was tight
with water on 16 holes, which everyone visited at least once, and slow/spotty greens. Add in plenty of
swamp/woods and you get a long day. So ends the first chapter of DGA Tampa 2016,

Front Back Strokes Total
Position Name Gross  Equity  Nine Nine Net Behind Win/Loss
1 Petronchak 75 0 35 33 68 $32.00
2 Rolph 95 2 42 38 80 12 {51.00)
3 Thiry, F. 111 2 41 42 83 15 (511.00)
4 Minutello 108 3 43 49 92 24 {$20.00)
DGA Kitty $0.00

NASSAUS

Front9 ist
2nd

Back 9 1st
2nd

POTS

Birdies
Net Birdies
Net Eagles
Greenies
Sandys
Par3's-G
Par3's-N
Eagles

35

33

=W NN

(=Y
[=Y

Petronchak

Petronchalk

Petronchak
Pstronchak
Thiry, F.
Petronchak
Rolph
Petronchak
Thiry, F.



Date
Course

Renault Winery (70.2 /123)

Weather Windy and Partly Sunny and 45.

1/14/2016

e

A very windy day with a fot of shots blown off line by 30 yards. Not a lot of hightlights, Very slow greens.
Pars were very hard to come by. Mike Jeffries chps in for birdie on the first hole for the only birdie.

Position Name

Jeffries
Rinaldi
Griffith
Evans
Emma

W od W =

Gross

94
86
91
90
107

Equity

oo oo O

Front
Nine
36
40
39
38
43

Back

Nine

£
37
39
44
47

Net

77
717
78
82
90

Strokes  Total
Behind  Win/Loss

$30.75

0 $15.75
1 ($13.00)
5 (517.00)
13 ($16.50)

NASSAUS

Front 9

Back 9

POTS

Birdies

Net Birdies

Net Eagles

Greenies
Sandys

Par3's-G

Par3's-N
Eagles

1st
2nd

1st
2nd

36 leffries

37 Rinaldi

1 Jeffries
4 Jeffries

1 Jeftries

1 Rinaldi
0

16 Jeffries

13 Jeftries
0

Emma

Rinaldi



pate 01/16/16
Course Spooky Brook - Blues (70 /123)
Weather _Showers 45 degrees

Cloudy with shawers early in the round but weather cleared on the back nine. Babo had his breakout round of
the winter With 11 pars and a 5 shot win over Dennis Grote.

Front Back Strokes Total
Position  Name Gross  Equity  Nine Nine Net  Behind Win/Loss
1 Babetski 79 0 30 32 62 $44.95
2 Grote 82 o] 34 33 67 5 $4.65
3 Rinaldi 77 0 33 35 68 6 $5.55
4 Ceglia, Sr 80 0 32 37 69 7 $8.20
5 Rismanchi 88 o 38 32 70 8 ($7.10)
5 Schuler 81 0 37 36 73 11 ($16.60)
6 Fitzgerald 104 0 37 36 73 11 ($19.50)
8 Perry, D. S0 o] 38 38 76 14 ($20.40)
DGA Kitty $0.25

Front 9 1st
2nd

Back 9 1st
2nd

POTS

Birdies
Net Birdies
Net Eagles
Greenies
Sandys
Par3's-G
Par3's-N
Eagles

20
32

32

10

w

2
10

Babetski
Ceglia, Sr

Babetski

Rinaldi
Babetski
Rinaldi
Ceglia, Sr
Babetski
Rinaldi
Babetski

Rismanchi

Ceglia, Sr

Ceglia, Sr Rismanchi Schuler
Grote Rinaldi

Ceglia, Sr Schuler
Ceglia, Sr Rismanchi

Perry, D.



Date 01/26/16
Course Claw at USF - Gold (71 /126)
Weather Sunny, Warm, 70s

Nice day on a tough tight course. Two huge alligators were the highlight of the day. Mr. Minutello nips the rest
of the players despite a 9 on a par four (matched by Jim P).

Front Back Strokes Total
Position Name Gross  Equity  Nine Nine Net  Behind Win/Loss
1 Minutello 95 2 38 40 78 $1.00
2 Petronchak 86 4 40 39 79 1 57.50
3 Rolph 96 0 37 43 80 2 (58.50)
DGA Kitty $0.00

NASSAUS

Front 9 1st
2nd

Back 9 1st
2nd

POTS

Birdies
Net Birdies
Net Eagles
Greenies
Sandys
Par3's-G
Par3's-N
Eagles

37

39

Rolph

Petronchak

Petronchak
Petronchak

Petranchak
Petronchak
Petronchak
Petronchak

Rolph



Date 01/29/16
Course Northdale (white) {70.4 /120}
Weather Sunny breezy 60's

Not a great day for anything other than handicaps. Bit wet after a full day of rain yesterday, but the course

recovered well. No birds, no net eagles,no sandies, nothing worthy of note- but we got to play in the sunshine.

Front Back Strokes Total
Position  Name Gross  Equity  Nine Nine MNet  Behind Win/Loss
1 Petronchak 88 2 43 38 81 $18.00
2 Minutelio 98 o 40 42 82 1 ($10.00)
3 Rolph 98 2 38 45 83 2 (58.00)
DGA Kitty $0.00

NASSAUS

Front 9 1st
2nd

Back9 1st
2nd

POTS

Birdies
Net Birdies
Net Eagles
Greenies
Sandys
Par3's-G
Par3's-N
Eagles

38

Rolph

Petronchak

Petronchak

Petronchak

Petronchak
Petronchak



