Date
Course Spooky Brook - Blues (70 /123)
Weather Partly Sunny and 40.

1/2/2016

and greens ended up with wind and soft fairways and greens. Larry was the big winner. Larry Thiry and Mike Jeffries tie with 71 in changing conditions - started out with frozen fairways, bunkers

Position Name

Gross Equity

Nine Front

Nine Back

Net

Behind Win/Loss Strokes Total

NASSAUS

Thiry, L.
Jeffries
Grote

Ceglia, Sr

		98	97	105	91	83	90	84	87	88	96
		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
		40	39	ဒ္ဌ	36	40	36	35	41	38	33
		40	40	42	39	35	37	38	31	33	38
		80	79	77	75	75	73	73	72	71	71
		9	00	6	4	4	2	2	þank	0	
				(\$17.25)	(\$18.50)	(\$3.50)	(\$9.00)	\$1.25	\$24.80	\$19.30	\$43.30
Net Eagles	Net Birdies	Birdies		POTS				Back 9			Front 9
							2nd	1st		2nd	1st
3 Thiry, L.	8 Thiry, L.	1 Grote					33 Jeffries	31 Grote		35 Ceglia, Sr	33 Thiry, L.
	Grote	Schuler								Thiry, F.	
			0 40 40 80 9 (\$22.00) Birdies Net Eagles	0 39 40 79 8 (\$18.50) 0 40 40 80 9 (\$22.00) Birdies Net Eagles	0 35 42 77 6 (\$17.25) POTS 0 39 40 79 8 (\$18.50) 0 40 40 80 9 (\$22.00) Birdies Net Eagles	0 36 39 75 4 (\$18.50) 0 35 42 77 6 (\$17.25) POTS 0 39 40 79 8 (\$18.50) 0 40 40 80 9 (\$22.00) Birdies Net Eagles	0 40 35 75 4 (\$3.50) 0 36 39 75 4 (\$18.50) 0 35 42 77 6 (\$17.25) POTS 0 39 40 79 8 (\$18.50) 0 40 40 80 9 (\$22.00) Birdies Net Eagles	0 36 37 73 2 (\$9.00) 2nd 0 40 35 75 4 (\$3.50) 0 36 39 75 4 (\$18.50) 0 35 42 77 6 (\$17.25) POTS 0 39 40 79 8 (\$18.50) 0 40 40 80 9 (\$22.00) Birdies Net Birdies	0 35 38 73 2 \$1.25 Back 9 Ist 0 36 37 73 2 (\$9.00) 2nd 0 40 35 75 4 (\$3.50) 0 36 39 75 4 (\$18.50) 0 39 40 79 8 (\$18.50) 0 40 40 80 9 (\$22.00) Birdies Net Eagles	0 41 31 72 1 \$24.80 0 35 38 73 2 \$1.25 Back 9 1st 0 36 37 73 2 (\$9.00) 2nd 0 40 35 75 4 (\$3.50) 0 36 39 75 4 (\$18.50) POTS 0 39 40 79 8 (\$18.50) Birdies 0 40 40 80 9 (\$22.00) Birdies Net Eagles	0 38 33 71 0 \$19.30 2nd 0 41 31 72 1 \$24.80 0 35 38 73 2 \$1.25 Back 9 1st 0 36 37 73 2 \$5.00 2nd 0 40 35 75 4 \$3.50 0 36 39 75 4 \$18.50 0 39 40 79 8 \$18.50 0 40 40 80 9 \$22.00 Birdies Net Eagles

Rapp

Rismanchi

Babetski Schuler Minutello Thiry, F.

Date

Course Sea Oaks (70.1 /136) Weather Partly Sunny and 40.

1/7/2016

Mike Jeffries is low on a day with frozen greens and fairways and a very tough course. Many seemingly good shots ran into the woods or traps because of the frozen conditions.

Position Name

Gross Equity Nine

Back Nine

Net

Strokes Total
Behind Win/Loss

Front

Jeffries

Griffith Minutello Rinaldi

NASSAUS

									91 91	93	93
									0 0	0	0
									44	39	42
									37	36 41	32
									81 81	79 80	74
										5 Us	\$22.00
									.00)	1.00	2.00
Eagles	Par 3's - N	Par 3's - G	Greenies Sandys	Net Eagles	Net Birdies	Birdies	POTS		Back 9		Front 9
								2nd	1st	2nd	1st
0	11 Jeffries	15 Jeffries	1 Jeffries 0	0	6 Jeffries	1 Griffith		ı	32 Jeff	r	39 Minutello
	ries	ries	îries Rinaldi		ries	ffith			32 Jeffries		utello

Course Arrowhead at Heritage (69.1 /124)
Weather 80's, Partly Sunny Date 01/09/16

The DGA South Tour played Arrowhead Golf Club in Naples, FL. Weather was low 80's with partly sunny skies. LT was in mid-season form shooting 31-37=68 for an 11 shot victory over a small field. Mike Rolph opened his season with 3 penalty shots on the first 3 holes, as FTDGA shot 25 on those same 3 holes (10,7,8).

_	 				
	ω	2	ы	Position	
	Thiry, F.	Rolph	Thiry, L.	Name	
	109	94	93	Gross	
	ω	0	0	Equity	
	43	40	31	Nine	Front
	38	39	37	Nine	Back
	81	79	68	Net	
	13	11		Behind	Strokes
	(\$14.50)	(\$12.00)	\$26.50	Win/Loss	Total

DGA Kitty

\$0.00

NASSAUS

	Back 9		Front 9
2nd	1st	2nd	1st
	37	ı	31
	Thiry, L.		Thiry, L.

POTS

Eagles	Par 3's - N	Par 3's - G	Sandys	Greenies	Net Eagles	Net Birdies	Birdies
0	10	14	0	1	2	00	ъ
	Thiry, L.	Thiry, L.		Thiry, L.	Thiry, L.	Thiry, L.	Thiry, L.
				Thiry, F.			

Date
Course Neshanic Valley (R/L) (69 /123)
Weather Cloudy, Light Rain 40's

1/9/2016

Mike Jeffries plays steady to win by 3 over Jim Rinaldi. The greens were soooooo slow. Getting the ball to the hole even on 5 foot puts was a clallenge. The rain started as a drizzle and then there were a few showers mixed in - not exactly the great weather we had in December.

NASSAUS

Position Name

Jeffries Rinaldi Grote

										Gross	
	96	96 0 39 39	88	89	105	82	87	79	84	Equity	
	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	Nine	Front
	41	39	37	37	40	38	35	35	33	Nin	Bac
	38	39	40	38	34	36	37	35	34	e Ne	*
	79	78	77	75	74	74	72	70	67	Behi	Strokes
	12		10	00	7	7	S	Ç		Δ.	čá
	12 (\$22.00)	11 (\$16.50)	(\$13.75)	(\$18.00)	7 (\$3.00)	(\$3.00)	\$4.50	\$18.75	\$53.00	Win/Loss	Total
Net Birdies	Birdies	POTS				Back 9			Front 9		
					2nd	1st		2nd	1st		
8 Jeffries	2 Rinaldi				í	34 Jeffries		35 Rinaldi	33 Jeffries		
	Schuler					Fitzgerald		Grote			

Eagles Par 3's - N Par 3's - G Sandys Greenies Net Eagles

11 Rismanchi

14 Rinaldi 1 Jeffries

Grote Schuler

Ceglia, Sr

Rinaldi Grote

1 Rinaldi 2 Jeffries

Schuler

Ceglia, Sr

Babetski

Rismanchi

Ceglia, Sr Репту, D. Fitzgerald Schuler

Date 01/11/16

Course Northdale (white) (70.4 /120)
Weather Cool 50s Light Breeze

First day of the DGA southern season. Not great golf but sunny and relatively warm. Jim Petronchak eeks out a 1 stroke victory thanks to big numbers from Mike Rolph and Frank Thiry on one hole (10) with a five putt from Mike including 4 no longer than 1 foot. Frank Thiry hits the shot of the day left handed from the base of a tree 125 yards to the fringe.

para lini			٦	Pos	
4	w	2	P	Position	
Minutello	Rolph	Thiry, F.	Petronchak	Name	
97	92	104	83	Gross	
0	4	2	0	Equity	
38	38	34	37	Nine	Front
43	40	43	39	Nine	Back
81	78	77	76	Net	
(Ji	2	₽		Behind	Strokes
(\$20.00)	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$14.00	Win/Loss	Total

DGA Kitty

\$0.00

NASSAUS

	Back 9		Front 9	
2nd	1st	2nd	İst	
	39		34	
	Petronchak		Thiry, F.	

Eagles	Par 3's - N	Par 3's - G	Sandys	Greenies	Net Eagles	Net Birdies	Birdies
0	10	12	<u></u>	2	<u>_</u>	6	<u>~</u>
	Rolph	Rolph	Rolph	Petronchak	Thiry, F.	Rolph	Petronchak
				Rolph	Rolph		Rolph

Date 01/12/16

Course Heritage Harbor - Blue (69.4 /117)
Weather Cool, Breezy, low 60's

Jim Petronchak wins by 7 on a tight course with small greens. Lots of big numbers. Mike Rolph leaves an eagle putt just short. Frank Thiry generously watered tees, fairways and the golf cart in a very casual round.

					Pos
-	4	w	2	ഥ	Position
7,7	Thiry F	Minutello	Rolph	Petronchak	Name
	114	98	93	79	Gross
	თ	2	2	0	Equity
;	44	39	39	35	Front
į	43	44	40	37	Back Nine
	87	83	79	72	Net
	15	11	7		Strokes Behind
	(\$17.00)	(\$16.00)	\$2.00	\$31.00	Total Win/Loss

DGA Kitty

\$0.00

NASSAUS

	Back 9		Front 9
2nd	1st	2nd	1st
ı	37		33
	Petronchak		Petronchak

Eagles	Par 3's - N	Par 3's - G	Sandys	Greenies	Net Eagles	Net Birdies	Birdies	
0	12	12	0	2		(J)	1-2	
	Petronchak	Petronchak		Petronchak	Petronchak	Petronchak	Petronchak	
				Rolph	Rolph	Thiry, F	Rolph	

Date 01/13/16
Course Westchase (68.8 /125)
Weather Cool, overcast, 50's

Jim Petronchak plays steady golf and wins by double digits with a bit of home field advantage. Course was tight with water on 16 holes, which everyone visited at least once, and slow/spotty greens. Add in plenty of swamp/woods and you get a long day. So ends the first chapter of DGA Tampa 2016.

				Po
4	ω	2	1	Position
Minutell	Thiry, F.	Rolph	Petronchak	Name
Ю			hak	ne
108	111	95	75	Gross
ω	2	2	0	Equity
43	41	42	35	Front
49	42	38	33	Back
92	83	80	68	Net
24	15	12		Strokes Behind
(\$20.00)	(\$11.00)	(\$1.00)	\$32.00	Total Win/Loss

DGA Kitty

\$0.00

NASSAUS

	Back 9		Front 9
2nd	1st	2nd	1st
8	33	1	3 5
	Petronchak		Petronchak

Eagles	Par 3's - N	Par 3's - G	Sandys	Greenies	Net Eagles	Net Birdies	Birdies
0	10	11	<u> </u>	ω	Н	7	2
	Thiry, F.	Petronchak	Rolph	Petronchak	Thiry, F.	Petronchak	Petronchak

Date
Course Renault Winery (70.2 /123)
Weather Windy and Partly Sunny and 45.

1/14/2016

A very windy day with a lot of shots blown off line by 30 yards. Not a lot of hightlights. Very slow greens. Pars were very hard to come by. Mike Jeffries chps in for birdie on the first hole for the only birdie.

Front

Back

Strokes Total

Position Name

Jeffries Rinaldi Griffith Evans Emma

NASSAUS

													Gross
								07	90	91	86	94	Gross Equity Nine Nine
								0	0	0	0	0	Nine
								43	38	39	40	36	Nine
								47	44	39	37	41	Net
								90	82	78	77	77	Behi
								13	()	شيسز	0		nd 1
								(\$16.50)	(\$17.00)	(\$13.00)	\$15.75	\$30.75	Behind Win/Loss
E.a	Pa	Pa	Gr Sa	Z	Z	B:	PC		Вг			Fr	
Eagles	Par 3's - N	Par 3's - G	Greenies Sandys	Net Eagles	Net Birdies	Birdies	POTS		Back 9			Front 9	
								2nd	1st		2nd	lst	
								,			1		
0	13 Jeffries	16 Jeffries	1 Rinaldi 0	1 Jeffries	4 Jeffries	1 Jeffries			37 Rinaldi			36 Jeffries	
		Rinaldi	Emma										

Date 01/16/16
Course Spooky Brook - Blues (70 /123)
Weather Showers 45 degrees
Cloudy with showers early in the round but weather cleared on the back nine. Babo had his breakout round of

Cloudy with showers early in the round but weather cleared on the back nine. Babo had his breakout round of the winter with 11 pars and a 5 shot win over Dennis Grote.

	00	6	o	ப	4	ω	2	ב	Position
7, 0,	Perny n	Fitzgerald	Schuler	Rismanchi	Ceglia, Sr	Rinaldi	Grote	Babetski	Name
,	90	104	81	88	80	77	82	79	Gross
	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	Equity
	38	37	37	38	32	33	34	30	Front
	38	36	36	32	37	35	33	32	Back Nine
	76	73	73	70	69	68	67	62	Net
	14	11	11	œ	7	6	ហ		Strokes Behind
	(\$20.40)	(\$19.50)	(\$16.60)	(\$7.10)	\$8.20	\$5.55	\$4.65	\$44.95	Total Win/Loss

DGA Kitty

\$0.25

NASSAUS

Par 3's - G Par 3's - N Eagles	Net Birdies Net Eagles Greenies	POTS		Back 9	Front 9
			2nd	2nd 1st	1st
112 0	1 3 1 10 1 3 1 10	2		32 32	30
Rinaldi Babetski	Babetski Rinaldi Ceglia, Sr	Rinaldi		Ceglia, Sr Babetski	Babetski
Ceglia, Sr Ceglia, Sr	Ceglia, Sr	Ceglia, Sr		Rismanchi	
Schuler Rismanchi	Rismanchi				
	Schuler				
	Perry, D.				

Date 01/26/16

Course Claw at USF - Gold (71 /126) Weather Sunny, Warm, 70s

Nice day on a tough tight course. Two huge alligators were the highlight of the day. Mr. Minutello nips the rest of the players despite a 9 on a par four (matched by Jim P).

	-		Pc	
ω	2	1	Position	
Rolph	Petronchak	Minutello	Name	
96	86	95	Gross	
0	4	2	Equity	
37	40	38	Nine	Front
43	39	40	Nine	Back
80	79	78	Net	
2	دسا		Behind	Strokes
(\$8.50)	\$7.50	\$1.00	Win/Loss	Total

DGA Kitty

\$0.00

NASSAUS

	Back 9		Front 9
2nd	1st	2nd	1st
	39		37
	Petronchak		Rolph

Eagles	Par 3's - N	Par 3's - G	Sandys	Greenies	Net Eagles	Net Birdies	Birdies
0	11	11	2	<u>⊢</u>	0	4	ы
	Petronchak	Petronchak	Petronchak	Petronchak		Petronchak	Petronchak
				Rolph			

Course	Course Northdale (white) (70.4 /120) Weather Sunny breezy 60's	0.4 /120)			3			
Not a grea			ans Bit well	tafter a full	day of rait	vesterd	ay, but the	course
ecovered	Not a great day for anything other than handicaps. Bit wet after a full day of rain yesterday, but the course recovered well. No birds, no net eagles,no sandies, nothing worthy of note-but we got to play in the sunshine.	t eagles,no sand	dies, nothin	g worthy o	f note- but	we got t	o play in the	sunshine.
ecovered	well. No birds, no ne	t eagles,no sand	dies, nothin	g worthy o	f note- but Back	we got t	o play in the Strokes	sunshine.
ecovered	t day for anything off well. No birds, no ne Warne	t eagles,no sand feagles,no sand Gross	dies, nothin	g worthy o	f note- but Back Nine	we got t	o play in the Strokes Behind	sunshine. Total Win/Loss
ecovered Position	well. No birds, no ne Name Petronchak	t eagles,no sand Gross	lies, nothin Equity	g worthy o	f note- but Back Nine	we got t	o play in the Strokes Behind	Total Win/Loss \$18.00
Position 1 2	well. No birds, no ne Name Petronchak Minutello	t eagles,no sano Gross 88 98	Equity	g worthy or Front Nine 43	f note- but Back Nine 38	we got t	o play in the Strokes Behind	Total Win/Loss \$18.00 (\$10.00)

\$0.00

DGA Kitty

,

Front 9

1st 38 Rolph 2nd - NASSAUS

 Back 9
 1st
 38
 Petronchak

 2nd

 POTS
 3
 Petronchak

 Birdies
 0
 9

 Net Birdies
 3
 Petronchak

 Net Eagles
 0
 9

 Greenies
 2
 Petronchak

 Sandys
 0
 0

 Par 3's - G
 13
 Petronchak

 Par 3's - N
 13
 Petronchak